e e il

b candh. .

-

Standard form 66
Ravised January 1981

.S Office of Parsonnel Maiiagement

FPM Supplement 293-31
66~ 105

NSN 7540-00-222-3442
Previous Editions Usable
Far Label Use:

NSN 7530-00-577-4376 (cut sheet) or
NSN 7530-00-082-2661 (marginally punched)

OFFICIAL PERSONNEL FOLDER

1.
2
3
4.

CAUTION

PERSONNEL RECORD—RESTRICTED USAGE

Your use of the contents of this folder must be in accordance
with the instructions in FPM Supplement 293-31,
You must safeguard this folder and its contents while it is in
your possession.
You are required to keep this foider in a locked place when it
is not in use.
You are normally prohibited from disclosing the contents of
this folder to anyone; exceptions are those officials of your
agency demonstrating an official need far the record and
those other disclosures permitted by the Privacy Act of 1974
(5 U:8.C.-552a)..
After use, promptly return thls folder to the empioyee respon-
sible for its filing.
Willful violations of these requirements are subject te crimi

nal penalties (5 U.S.C. 552a(1)).




DATE:

REPLY TO

ATTN OF:

SUBJECT:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
REGION 9
4 October 1972

9NCS (Campbell) 100 Harrison Street
San Francisco, California 94105
HELP! !

NCPC (Gary)

I hope your staff will be able to help up by locating the personnel
files of the men listed below and furnishing us information as to
their background and employment records. Records of regional
activities where Collins and Lipps were once employed are housed in
our archives. Both men left us most interesting records of their
work in California and we are planning to present an exhibit about
them. Any material which you could provide us of a biographical
nature would be most welcome. Although the administrative abilities
of both men are most obvious in the records in our holdings, as
persons they remain almost anenymous.

Oscar H. Lipps Worked for Bureau of Indian Affairs
Born 7/8/1872 Deprtment of the Interior
Retirement in Salem, Ore. 1920's and 1930's

Superintendent, Sacramento
Indian Agency-1930's

Thomas (NMI,we think) Collins Farm Security Administration
U.S. Department of Agriculture
Maryville, Calif. 1935
Arvin, Calif. 1935-1936

We hope to mount our exhibit within a month or six weeks for the
opening of our new Records Center in San Bruno. If your travels ever
bring you to the West Coast, please plan a visit to NARS' newest!

& ML ptf

=7
ANN M. CAMPRELL /;{
Chief, Archives Branch
San Francisco Federal Records Center

Keep Freedom in Your Future With U.S. Savings Bonds



October 20, 1972
NCPCH
Thomas Collins and Oscar H. Lipps

L ————e

Aan M, Campbell

Chief, Archives Branch

San Francisco Federal Records Center
100 Harrison Street

San Francisco, CA 94105

Your October 1 letter requested biographical information on Thomas Collins
and Oscar H. Lipps.

Records show that Thomas Collins was born September 6, 1897 at Norfolk,

virginia, He attended Clarks Prep School, Norfolk, Virginia and the
District of Columbia Teachers College, Washingtom, D.C.

During the period August 2, 1922 to July 15, 1924, Mr. Collins was employed
under Navy contract as Teacher and Superintendent of Public Instruction for
the U, S, Haval Covernment of Guam., On that assigmment he helped reorganize
and grade the public school system for the Covermment of Cuam.

On application for employment submitted in 1935, Mr, Collins indicates that
from 1926 teo 1933 he operated a bosrding imstitution in Sam Diege County,

Thomas Collins was employed by the Resettlement Administration and Fam
Security Administration as

From November 1, 1935 to December 15, 1935, as Migrant Camp Manager,
Marysville, California;

From December 16, 1935 to February 28, 1937, as Migrant Camp Manager,
Arvin Migrant Camp, California;

From Maxch 1, 1937 to April 19, 1937, as Community Mamager at Large,
San Francisco, Californiaj

From April 20, 1937 to August 24, 1938, as Commmity Manager at large,
m.“ : ]



2. (Thomas Collins continued)

From August 25, 1938 to March 24, 1939, as Community Manager at Large,
Thornten, Californiaj

From March 25, 1939 to March 31, 1940, as Commumity Manager at Large,
Calipatria, California;

From April 1, 1940 to December 31, 1940, as Camp Mamager, Migratory
Labor Camp, Thornton, Californiaj

From Jaouary 1, 1941 to April 30, 1941, as Camp Manager, Migratory
Labor Camp, Winters, Califernia.

Mr., Collins resigned April 30, 1941, to look for other employment.

He became acqueinted with John Steinbeck while stationed at Arvin,
California and is said to have furnished much material for Steimbeck's
novel, "Grapes of Wrath,"

Records show that Mr, Collins, his wife Namcy, and their infant child
returned to the United States in 1924 after his tour of duty on Guam.
No other pertinent information regarding his family is shown in
employment records here.

Oscar H. Lipps was born in the State of Indiana om July 8, 1872,

He received his education from elementary schools in Indiana and
Tennessee, prepatory school, in Temnessee, U. S, Grant University,
Athens, Temn., American University, Harriman, Tenn., Summer Normal
School, Rogersville, Tennessee, and Sprague Law School, Detroit,
Michigan. Mr. Lipps served in the 22nd Infantry, U. S. Army from
May 18, 1891 to June 24, 1893, and taught in the Post School. Other
work experience prior to civilian Pederal employment includes

mmmmum.uﬂmmmuumnﬂmlm

at Bvergreen College, Louisiana.

Mummqtqdbythu.&mmm“ﬂmdm
Affairs as follows:

From February 1. 1898 to May 23. 1900, as m. Indian ml. Uiﬂlh.

Utah;
From May 24, 1900 to June 14, 1900, as Superintendent, same school;

From June 15, 1900 to July 31, 1901, as Superintendeat, Indian Boarding
School, Red Lake, Minnesota;
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3. (Oscar H. Lipps continued)

From 1901 to 27, 1904 a
m;. .‘lulnuy' » s a3 Superinmtendent, Indian Boarding

From .- Jams 28, 1904 to August 3, 1906, as Acting Superintendemt, Chilocco
Indian Training School, Oklahomaj

From August &, 1906 to December 23, 1906, as Superintendent, Wahpeton
Indian School, Indianaj

From December 24, 1906 to October 19, 1909, as Superintendent, Ft. Lapwail
indian School, Idahoj

From October 20, 1909 to May 12, 1911, as Supervisor of Indian Schools,
mfmmtmmwumm
Schools);

From May 13, 1911 to Maxch 16, 1913, as Supervisor of Famming, Office
of Indian Affalrs;

From Mazeh 17, 1913 to June 30, 19135, as Supervisor of Indian Scheols,
Office of Indian Affaivs;

Prom July 1, 1915 to Marxch 31, 1917, as Superintendent, Carlisle Indian
School, Carlisle, Pemnsylvanias

From April 1, 1917 to Jamuaxy 11, 1920, as Chief Supervisor of Indian
Schools, Office of Indian Affairs;

From January 12, 1920 to April 30, 1926, as Superintendent, Fort Lapwai
School, Samatorium & Agemcy, Idahoj

From May 1, 1926 to April 30, 1931, as District Superintemdeat,
muutﬂ.mm-dmen,ﬂ&mmuqu-h
Idahe and Chemewa, Oregon;

From Mey 1, 1931 to July 31, 1935, Superintendent, Sacramento Indian
Agency, Califormiaj

From August 1, 1935 to December 31, 1935, Supervisor, Emergency Con=
servation Work, Sacramento Indian Agency, California;

From Jamuary 1, 1936 to Jume 21, 1937, as Field Represemtative, Bureau of
Indian Affairs;

From June 22, 1937 to July 31, 1937, as Field Representative, Indian
Service at Large, Salem, Oregong
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Official File - Oscar H. Lipps OPF

Reader File = NCPCM

Official File - Tom Collins OPF

NCPCM:RLUnderhillsas 10-20-72



United States

Office of
Personnel Management  washingion, D.C. 20415
In Reply Refer To: M ”R . D v Your Reference:
3 MAY | 8 1988

Dolores Janiewski

Assistant Professor of History
Department of History

Mount Holyoke College

South Hadley, Massachusetts 01075

Dear Dr. Janiewski:

This responds further to your November 25, 1987 request for copies of
the personnel files of Charles Worley, Archie Phinney, Oscar H. Lipps,
and Morton D. Colgrove, former employees of the Bureau of Indian
Affairs.

As stated in our December 2, 1987 interim response, under the Privacy
Act of 1974, this office manages the OPM/GOVT-1, General Personnel
Records, system of records which include the Official Personnel Folders
(OPFs) of Mr. Worley, Mr. Phinney, Mr. Lipps, and Mr. Colgrove. In
this capacity, we have authority to release to you copies of their
OPFs. In accordance with the Office of Personnel Management's policy,
we presume that the above Tisted individuals are deceased; therefore,
ehclosed are exact copies of all records retained in their OPFs.

During the review of their files, we discovered documents that are
either duplicates or inappropriately filed there. We have removed
those documents from their files and will be forwarding them to the
Archivist at the National Archives and Records Administration for
disposition as historical records. We have, however, provided you an
exact copy of all records removed from their files for your use.

I regret the delay in providing you the information. I trust the

enclosed materials are helpful to you.
%&(;—M’—&—

Dorothy Vefnon
Personnel Records Specialist
Personnel Records and Systems Division

Sincerely,

p—

Enclosures

— CON 114243
January 1980



oY .
(“ - United States St. Louis Area Office
\ 8

i 815 Olive Street
::4' ‘\‘ Ofﬂce Of Old Post Office Building

2 Personnel Management st Louis, Missouri 63101
March 5, 1990

. In Reply Refer To Your Relerence
Office of Personnel Management
OPF/EMF Access Unit

P.0. Box 18673

San Mateo Times Newspaper Group St. louis. MO 63118

Attn: John Hubbard
1080 South Amphlett Blvd
San Mateo, CA 94402

Re: Oscar H. Lipps

Dear Mr. Hubbard:

This responds to your request for a copy of the employment records of the
former Federal employee referenced above.

Under the Privacy Act of 1974, the Assistant Director of the Office of Work-
force Information, is the system manager of the OPM/GOVT-1, General Personnel
Records and OPM/GOVT-10, Employee Medical Files, systems that include the
Official Personnel Folder (OPF) and Employee Medical Folder (EMF). He has
delegated to this office the responsibility to release materials in these
systems of records to you. '

We will assume this individual .is deceased as the date of birth exceeds 100
years or more. Enclosed are exact copies of all records refained in the
OPF.

If we can be of further assistance to you regarding these records, please do

not hesitate to contact Doris Wood of my staff at 314-425-5743. | trust
the enclosed material will be helpful to you.

Fonili] (mie

Pamela J. Carne
Supervisory Personnel Assistant

Enclosures



U.8. CrviL BERVICE COMMISSION
Form 3001
Bept. 1934

Claini-NooR-—~ .=

APPLICATION FOR ANNUITY

(READ CAREFULLY INSTRUCTIONS ON BACK)

To the Unitep States Crvin Service COMMISSION,
Washington, D.C.

I hereby apﬁly for annuity under the laws providing retirement for civil-service employees, and I am
answering the following questions in support of this application:

1. Name of applicant ____________ Osear H, lipps . .. T e

2. Dateof birth .____________ July 8, 1872, '

3. Employed as ....Field Representative at large, Indian Serviece. .

(State last pesition under the Retirement Act)

4, In ........Intorior-Departuent, .. Bureau of . Indian Affaire, . ...

(Department, branch, or independent establishment)

5. At ____In the-Pield, with-offieisl headguarters --at-Salen, -0regon. -

ity and State)

6. Date of original entrance into the civil service of the United States ___,E‘ahmazy-__l._-lagé, _______________

7. Date of termination of service _.________ July. . 31, 1937

8. Have you received or made application for refund of the amount (or any portion thereof) deducted since

August 1, 1920, from your salary, pay, or compensation? - —
9, State cause for retirement, whether— :
(@) By reason of attaining retirement age;
(b) By optional retirement after 30 years of service;
(¢) By involuntary separation after 30 years of service;

(d) By involuntary separation after 45 years of age, and after having rendered at least 15 years of service
but not 30 years.

...... (a) By reason of attaining retirameni age.

10. (¢) Have you ever been on leave of absence (including annual, sick, and leave without pay) in excess of

6 months in the aggregate during any calendar year? ._____ Q.

(b)) If so;statepartounlars . o i e e S S e A s RS A

11. (e) Have you ever served in the Army, Navy, Marine Corps, or Coast Guard of the United States? Yes. .
(0) If so, state your rank and the organization in which you served, giving full periods of service __prt. ..

% __Poat School Teacher, Company "A" 220 l.S.Infantry. inlisted ay 18, 18081 &

(¢) KBTI r AT 6P RaTE TR e Miticn (o PRI HE o R AT 0w cSm BRG] bn SABURE " *

Of - Shoh.servien? W . e AR ——————

(d) Iif so, give the number of your pension certificate or the number of your claim

16—2700 ’ ¥ [OVER]
i



12. (¢) Have you received or made application for compensation under the provisions of the act of Sep-
tember 7, 1916, and amendments thereof, entitled ““An act to provide compensation for employees
of the United States suffering injuries while in the performance of their duties, and for other

parposes’ . MOe o e e T =

(b) If so, state the compensation received and the period involved, including date of incurrence of

A I e

iy . y
13. Do you elect to receive (a) a life annuity which will provide for return to your estate of any unexpended
balance to your credit in the ‘“civil-service retirement and disability fund”, or (b) an increased annuity

which will carry with it a forfeiture of any unexpended balance upon your death?

(Answer (¢) “Life annuity”, or (b) “Increased (life) annuity with forfeiture’)
Question 14 to be answered only if involuntarily separated (See Question 9 (¢) and (d))

14. Have you been reemployed in any position under the Government since your separation from the service,

as'stated in Question77? . .. ... Ifiso, state particalars —oooo oo

Question 15 to be answered only if involuntarily separated under conditions set forth in Question 9 (d)

15. Do you elect to receive (a) an immediate annuity, payment to begin upon the separation from the service
or upon reaching the age of 55, whichever is the later date, or (b) a deferred annuity, payment to begin

at the time of reaching regular retirement age? .. _____________ R ot o AT SN
{Answer (a) “Immediate annuity"’, or (b) * Deferred annuity”’)

I sEREBY DECLARE that the above statements made this ____ga ________ dayof ____. Aurust ;
19.z7.., are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

\#o
rr._'_'-\/f/f-‘ff _______ A1

(Signature of first witress)

_J.;m-.1t-£;>=;ra~?=~-£ﬂ;1;:-&;---ea;am-,-Q-z-aﬁerw--

(Address of first witness) (Number and street)
S anal L L s JRERNI SRRSO Sl OXe8Ra. ..o
e e T i e S e S S e LR (City and State)

Two identifying
witnesses
BL_\_x
L
N

(Signature of ?cnnd witness)
—Heienationgd Benky Pty Orenony
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1. Sign your name in full as it appears in the records of the office where you were last employed.

2. Questions must be answered in full and the answers written in ink, or preferably be typewritten. When the application
is compleied it should be forwarded through official channels to the head of the department or independent establishment
eoncerned for transmission to the Civil Service Commission.

U.5, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—2790
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UNITED STATES ‘%’-"*"' e
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY v%
WASHINGTON Jul ‘u. 1937 :

My, D, Buddrus,

G‘Nﬂ' ‘ s.n.‘o

Five Civilized Tribes,
Department of the Interior,
Muskogee, Oklahoma,

Dear Mr, " ]

Referring to your letter of June 30, 1937, below
is gl a statement of the leave record of Mr, Oscar H,

P was transferred from the Washington Office to the
Indian Service at Large, effective June 22, 1937:

Accumlated leave, Jamuary 1, 1 % N
m .“.'. - - - = L] L] 09?7 ? *‘
'm . - . - . L] L] . . . . L] 1’ o o

Advance sick leave to be liquidated,

:m1.1937.I.|000 0 0 o
Leave granted during current calendar

yeer:

m....ll!l..‘ 0 o o

MOOOOOOO.C-.. o ° o

Leave without pay . « . . . 0 0 0

Very truly yours,

(Sgd.) GUY W. NUMBERS
Acting Chief, Division of Appointments,

w nie !:. a}“"-k":_ .
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Standard Form No. 8
(Approved by the President, May 22, 1925)

OATH OF OFFICE

Prescribed by Section 1757, Revised Statutes of the United States

3 / 4 ’f
( ko ~ f =
f N 7
s g v = ‘\
Interior ) Indlan Vo ¢ N "2
(Department or Establishment) (Bl.uw.‘l“ol’-@f&ﬁ) - *u ",. A
Nt - 7 -
- & N §
o k f.
\ 4/{ E & &3?/’ -
Ji; Ny v ;
I Oscar H. Lipps . X C 5, . do
) ] = : LY 3
(MName in full, printed or typed) K:‘gﬂ

solemnly swear (or affirm) that [ will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that [ will bear true faith and
allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which [ am about to enter. So HELP ME GoOD.

(Si@_;&}pd[nm} v
o

¢ |
Subscribed and sworn to before me this gjz-’,‘dr day of \:’T.A./m.&.. .......... ,AD. 193 7
Vi U g
o [ ke N /20
(City or place) (State)

) :
[sEAL] _Aé i 77 = o

otary Pablic for the Stats of Montang,
Residing at Arlss, Montana.
- My commission expires Sept. 17sh,199¢, .

Note.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

Trans.

Order #4270~ May 12, 1937
Position to which appoinied Field Representative, Gr.16- $4600pa

f entrance on duty : Q@&Z/Lf/ Q-Q_% b//4?\3’;7' —

WZ)ZDZ;G/D dmm GOVERRMENT PRINTING GFFicK a0 nowel bLi J
§es

%%M g [ o dyots TG T
£
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sbndard. Form No. 8
(Approvea by the President, May 22, 1825)

OATH OF OFFICE

Prescribed by Section 1757, Revised Statutes of the United States

INTERIOR ) _Buresu of Indian Affeirs. .. ...

(Department or Escablastuuem) (Bureau or Office)

I, Oscar H. Lipps . do
(Name in full, printed or typed)

solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and
allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which I am about to enter. So HELP ME GoD.

(w@u{ﬂm =)

(Slgrwtun’.nf tee)

Subscribed and sworn to before me thls _,_é‘;f_ day of \\ ﬂf*“-ﬁfv"'?/\ AD. 193 6.

at % ﬁMV?‘Z 777 \/ Cﬁ( ; é‘
f or place) /

S ot

i expires Aug. 27, 1938

1., -
e ?/ﬁT .

Note.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

Exc. Appt.- Order 3854 - 12/30/35
Field Representative, CAF-12, $4600per annum

Position to which appointed

Date of entrance on duty Qﬂ»zw—w / /‘734:

U.5. GOVERNMENT lITINU OFFICE 4 10—1689 ra
rjf":{ Ca
Noted on H°°

’\
By Ejﬁia o= 0\
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1-336
(March 1935)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON

lir. Oscar H. Idppe May 12, 1937

Indian Service at Iarge

g Pield Representative, Grade 16, $4600 per annum
ir:

You have been appointed by the Secretary of the Interior,

subject to taking the oath of office, to the position, grade and

salary indicated above, effective O ¥he date of eatrance om duty,

in the Indian Serviee at Largs (Salem, Oregon.)
Transfer of position,

Deductions from your salary will " be made in accordance
with the Retirement Act.
Your status under authority of the Civil Service Commission is

unchanged; by transfer from same, CAM12, $4600 per ammun in the
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Washington, 0.C.

s
. OO \
o5& 4 Respectfully,
2B o (Sgd) GUY W, NUMBERS
|
) (" Acting Chief, Division of Appointments,
s —-Meil--and-Files.
Commigsioner
Through the Sopy to: David Buddrus- Cashier

of Indian Affairs

Order No. 4270



1-336
(March 1935)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
WASHINGTON

.December. 30, 1939, .. ...
Mr, Oscar H. Lipps

of Idaho.

Field Representative, CiF-12, $4600 per annum.
gir: v

You have been appointed by the Secretary of the Interior,

subject to taking the oath of office, to the position, grade and
salary indicated above, effective 4, the date of entrance on duty,

in the g cou of Indian Affeirs, Washington, D. C., terminating ap-
pointment as Supervisor, Grade 14, §3500 per annum on imergency Con-

servagden. {0ty NG Mtégf&'ry will ==, be made in accordance
with the Retirement Act.

Your status under authority of the Civil Service Commission is

excented; authorized under the provisions of Sehedule B, sub-divdsion

1, paragraph 5.

Respectfully,

(Sgd.) GUY W. NUMBERS
Acting Chief, Diviaion'of Appointments,

Hadl ppehedadpsy

Through the
& Commissionsr

of Indian Affairs.

o0 ""’1 Ca'rd

'Nr:}’(-':d CF‘} : 4 D_"‘f-

hppv:
BY
Order No. yogq Y



UniTED STATES CIviL SERVICE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C.

December 26, 1935
C:WIQ:Is

" The Honorable,

P a cretary of the Interior.
o\ Ut VTe P
o neeret 0,
/“§ RECEIVED %
% DEC271935 %

45, BECA'S OFFICE o
GiS {_E\Ck

THE

As requested on December 16, 1935, the appointment of

Oscar H. Lipps ag Field Representative (CAF-12),

e

with the understanding that the appointee does not by such appointment
acquire a competitive status, or become eligible for any other position or
duties, and, if the position is within the scope of the Classification Act
of 1923, as amended, that the salary of the position is to be (or has been)
fixed according to the procedure under that act, before the appointment is
made.

‘It is requested that the inclosed duplicate be given to the appointee
to prevent misapprehensions which otherwise occur.

By direction of the Commission:

e L. A. MOYERZ

In duplicate. Chief Examiner.

Form 2552
May 1934 ero  16—32240



Standard Form No. 8
!alpnmved by the President, May 22, 1925)

OATH OF OFFICE |

Prescribed by Section 1757, Revised Statutes of the United States

{Department or Establishment) (Bureau or Office) NN

I, Oscar H, Lipps

(Pt 1l pridsed o tyeed)
solemnly swear (or affirm) that [ will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and
allegiance to the same; that [ take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which I am about to enter. So HELP ME Gob.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _._:8% ___ day of aAugust ,A.D. 1985,
e Segramento === California.
(City or place) i {State)
[sEAL]

Note.—If the ocath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

Vy Commisslon expires wy commission expiRes pec. 15, 1935

Temp, Order No, 619=-ECW, July 24/35
Position to which appointed Supervisor at Large ECW.$3600 pa, Gr. 14

Date of entrance on duty o L0 E VI
S0V FRNMENT FRINTING OFFICE 10—1688
e /@*Jﬂf Filed by 0. W,
) & Neted on recev @ vard
; y ' - t. v,
= /; .L'i)’ Na ) App




S+ ndard Form No. 8
(Approved by the President, May 22, 1925)

OATH OF OFFICE

Sacramento . -Calif,
(Department or Establishment) Bureau or Office)

I Oscer H, Lipps, , do
{Name in full, printed or typed)

solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and

allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which I am about to enter. So HELP ME Gop.

(M G b o)
Uvﬂ-«npomm}

Subscribed and sworn to before me this -_[_iff_{_,_ day of ... /LA /. ,A.D. 193 /

at ____Sacramento Qalifornia.
(City or place) (State)

[sEAL] \@//ML/ 9 (/Zy/i »

NOTARY FUBLIQ.

Note.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.

LD Qecd i d ISttt FX LS. Aead ST /4}; L7323

7

Position to which appointed Supt,. of Sgﬁmantg__lnﬁi&n_me,m,‘_Qalif_...__ﬁr.__lﬁ r
$4600. Trans, with travel,

Date of entrance on duty .. ¥ay 1, 1931, Order 2403 )
COVARNNINT FRINTING GFFIC 10—1689
/r, / ¥ /./ :'

=~y
‘\Q;:‘



_candard Form No. 8
(Approved by the President, May 22, 1925)

v I,
) /s
,4 '.‘“:-\\ ¥/
"YU b
'

ot
25
OATH OF OFFIGE%%,% ° b

Prescribed by Section 1757, Revised Statutes of the United States

Sy e e e JIndian

(Department or Establishment)

I, oo __Osear H. Lipps.

(Name in full, printed or typed) ==
solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the
United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and
allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which I am about to enter. So HELP ME (GoOD.

at ...Chemewe, Oregon : b
(Cicy or place) (State)

(seaL]

Nobtary Publie.

My Commission expires September 3, 1928.

Note.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of expiration of his commission should be shown.




Adjustments of

INDIAN FIELD SERVICE
Salem School--Continued.

180 qfl.

180 qofl.
120 qfl.
180 gfl.
180 gfl.
180 qfl.
180 gfl.
180 ¢fl.
180 qfl.
120 qfl.
180 qfl.
120 qfl.
180 qofl.
120 gfl.
120 qfl.
120 ofl.

180 gfYts 7
July 1, 1928.)

60 qofl.
60 gfl.
60 qfl.
180 qfl.

16

Neme Grade From
Tufner, David §. 7 c-g CU $1620 -
Teter, Grant 6 b-g CU 1380 -
DeCorgh, Grant E. 4 c~-g CU 1140 -
Bewiey, Omer 9 CU 1860 -
Sherman, William A. S cU 1860 -
Friske, Gus 6 a~d CU 1320 -
Kunkel, John 8. 7 c-g CU 1620 -
Turney, Ruthym 7 c-g SP 1620 -
Sanders, Reuben 6 CU 1320 -
Rosgs, Thomas L. 4 CU 1080 ~
Fort,‘Gaston w. 6 b~g CU 1380 -
Carrow, Paul 4 CU 1080 -
Woodard, Jay G. 6 b~-g CU 1380 -
Hauser, Dollie 4 CU 1020 -~
HEzuger, Emil H. 4 CU 1080 -
Ratzburg, Fred 4 CU 1020 -
Turney, Gertrude A. 6 b-g SP 1380 -
(Title changed to Music Teacher, Jr. High, effective
O'Danna, Bert 2 CU 690 -
Shepard, Allen 2 CU 620 -
Peterson, Grace 2 CU 6920 -
Larsen, Charles ) 8 CAF 1880 -~
Lipps, Oscar H. 15 CAF 3800
Winegardner, Leora M. 7 CAF 1500 -

180 qofl.

# Includes a one-step promotion effective July 1, 1928.

X Promoted to $690 June 30, 1928.

156

25033

Salary under the Welch Act, effective July 1, 1928.

To
$1800
1560
1440
2000
2000
1560
1800
1740
1500
1260
1560
1260
1560
1200
1260
1200

1680

720
720
720

1800

4600

1820

180
180
120
180
180
180
180
180
180
120
180
180
180
120
120
120

180

60
60
60

180

180



Standard Form No. 8
{Approved by the President, May 22, 1925)

OATH OF OFFICE

Prescribed by Section 1757, Revised Statutes of the United States

e Indian Meld Sepghice. . .

(Department or Establi ) (Bureau or Office)

I, ......Qscar H. lipps, do

(Name in full, pri.n:m;:l or typed)

solemnly swear (em—affiema) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the

United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and
allegiance to the same; that [ take this obligation freely, without any mental reserva-
tion or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties of
the office on which I am about to enter. So HELP ME GoD.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... 8th.. day of April ,A.D. 192 6.
at Lapwal, Idaho.

" (City or - (State)

(City or place)

iy commission expires ' 2
: [SEAL] J&ﬂ :l. 19:’38. / _.('__.

S S S —

ry Public.

Note.—If the oath is taken before a Notary Public the date of ieati is commission should be shown.

Position to which appointed Dist. Su‘ot. (Gro 15) $3300 With B.ctual and neces.

traveling expenses, etc. New pos'n
Date of entrance on duty ... .. Mayl, 1926, -

ol

s 4 S rx.é;/// Z/ / /
3 A

&

,Lé’fﬁ

=



5—351
L]

*1STRUCTIONS. —Each employee who recelves more than $300 perannum must fill out one of these ﬁ!a'ﬂ'kq -
in his or her own handwriting. The agent or superintendent must promptly forward the blank to tt!alw}g;
Office without a letter of transmlttal i : ” 1 >

RECORD of ... Oscar H V’Lipps

[ First name-in full.)

Employed as . Supt. ___ _____ _at Fort lapwal Agency ! /3

B sl nditey
Salary £2400  Race. ‘- Married m Boatger =2 BornJuly8,1872,
2 (Month, day and year.)
Legal residence .. Idaho e z_ Percc 15 S
{Smto ) (l‘m}nty ) (Cong, Dist.)
If you have children, .give..ig?e? 868.10;154_1.-. Quarters need for—No. gfmﬁ'j No. 'Eé%ﬁé;;{.')

Whén, where, and in what position did you originally enter the Indian Service prib. o

Uintah Boarding School, Utah, Peb. 1, 1898, as teacher. ..

When, where, and in what other positions have you served in the Indian Service? 1900,

Supt _Ulintah B, Bchool; Bame ear trans. to 'Red Take, Minni, &

paBke %u&"as%%nﬁcgg}?"%m "Bape hdnpeder: 2180 sap °§¥°°lap%994
9,-oup ervisar* t ----- 3 riisles-1917 Chief b&pefvisar -of
Indfﬁgmighools‘ O re ed to'Ft, lapwal as sSupt,

o)
ave ever %er’ve in‘any u 101 ¢ opm tment, give n: lmo of Department, dates of service,

positiuns, and salaries

f e s m e m e e s S eme S mme s Sy e e, s m—————

s L T e e e e B e e S e e O g 0 g

~ If you were ever separated from the Service give reasois briefly Ha've ‘been in..

the 'Tndian’ Serviee continwously since Feb.: _l__-___-}__a_??:.._ 18

Have you any chronic disease, defect of speech, sight, hearing, hand, foot, or limb? Ny

(ive your exact height and weight . 5 ft, 8 inches, wt, 165 1bs.

Give YOm U S. nuhtary or naval service . Served il‘l ?egular nmy 1901 ‘bO
1903 as T—’os‘t‘, bohool Teacher.______________________

L

What mwl service ex&minatlons have ynu paSsed" _Por position of Distriet

Supe;visor, Federal Board Vocatlonal bducation.

(Hive the names and locations of the schools of colleges you have attended and the course of

study pursued in each, naming any degree received and the institution which conferred it

Powells Valley Seminary, Lenn., Classical Course; Unlversity of
Harriman, Tenn;"' Clagsical ‘Course (no degree) . =18
_Borraapondenee Sourse- iﬂ T

R e oo e
» T’ ' -3

.Haye you any musigal ahility ? o s+ |To what extent has it been eultivated? . -

2007 . e " [OVERY



Have you had any experience as a disciplinarian in the Indian Service or elsewhere? If so,

. where and when?  If not, do you feel qualified to perform the dutles of such position? 512 ‘7‘-“4

gﬁah»xgp/+uaCj%fu«€¢, 52&%:& Amuaduaézyi_ CJM4A44/AA~1?R¢4L4¢7¢’

If you h practlca ow;edge of zmy tehanical trade, or have ever served an appren-
t1cesh1p, give the 1ength of time you have wor ked at such trade - |

Give in detall all the practical experience you have had in any profession, business, or other

0 upatlon Where and by whom employed, the dates, and the salary received ( Z/J @«A/f\
m, 0&42} of-f Z/f?avz /87T~ Pe0 = o v/

..............................................................................................................................................

f Are you a competenb sbenogl aphar and typewnter? IIO . 20 Shas

Are any members of your family, or any of your relatives, in the service of the Gc;vern'-
ment? If s0, state who they are, in what position, in what branch of the service, and what
;daﬁmﬁmp No relatives regulatrly employed in any branch of the
Gov. Service; but have ‘a son “temporarily fillingan: &SSlSt&ﬁt 8

Approved and forwarded by
U7 i S ! 34

Tud:

Date, -July2,1923 . 19




I

Ed-Emp,
£5388-19 1
HVB

Ry
-

Mr. Oscar H.iilppi,
Supt., Ford Lapwai School.
My dear Mr. Lippe:-

You are instructed to change your copy of
general authority #80000, dated June 24, 1919, @0 a8
to show the salary of your position as 58400 inatead
of #2100 a year, effective the date of vour entrance on
duty, using the number cited in t'e omption of this ~
letter as your authority therefor.

Very truly yours, *
0

AR @y
il .

g s - WA e,
: P : 7 N
A il 7

B T AL
Asslstant Commissioner.:
1-GH-2

‘0 10 1311y



Ed=Emp.

CAB <2

@G‘g 20 1919

Mr., Oscsr H, Lipps,
Chief Superviscr of Indian Schools.

20191¢

My dear Mr., Lippe:

You are hereby tramsferred from the position of
Chief Supervisor of Indian Schools at & salary of £3,000
& year to the position of Superintendent ©f the Fort Lapwai
Indian Sohool, Idaho, at a salary of $23400 a year.

: In connection with this appointment you are
hereby designated as Speoial Disburaing Agent and required
to file an official bond in the penal sum of §75,000 for
the faithful performance of your duties.

All duties relating to the Fort Lapwal Indian
School, Sanatorium, Agenoy, and Indlans ocontiguous thereto
are hereby devolved upon you a8 Supsrintendent.

Sincerely yours,

10-08P= 18 CATO SELLS,

NOV =4 ISI8

Approved:

s
ez, )

FRANKLIN K. LANE | /\

Sarbon for Secretary's Ofilce




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PERSONAL STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEE
(To be filed in the Appointment Division, Office of the
Secretary of the Interior.)

..... Lapwal ,ldsha, .Jam...17,. 12228...

(Location) (Date)

Name in full ... - T S O S R ML) e WS

Present position and salary ..Superintendent. Bureau ..India,n__umixa}zaézﬁﬁo

Legal (voting) residence ................ T R T
Place of birth ... Teyette,. Indiana.. ... ... Date .July.. ...8%h..1872.

(month) (day) (year)

Married, single, or widow ... Maxxled. . . . .. I/xaloxed,_gostattern ..

Complete record of service in U. S. Government, INTLUDING TEMPORARY APEOINTME

with dates, salaries, Departments and Bureaus, in order of appointments,
e an te of Siparibbcglﬂ: Confdnuously in the Indian Service
L]

since ruary
SERVIOR REOORD:

...................................................................................................................

DATE POSITION SALARY

1898 Teacher,Res.Bd'g. School, $600 per annum
1899 Do. 660 g "
1900 Supt. Do. 1,000 "....»
1901 Do. 1,200 .
1904 Asst.Supt.Chilocco School, 1,500 " o
1906 Supt.VWahpeton School, 1,500 Boat s
1906 Supt.Nez Perce Agency 1,600 Womrn
1909 Supervisor Indian Schools 1,800 .y "
1910 Distriet Supervisor 2,500 et £
1915 Supt. Carlisle School, 2,650 " i
1917 Chief Superv.Ind.Education 3,000 p- »
1919 Supt.lNez Perce Indja

Ageney & School (ByAgeqnaat)z 400 *or ¥

g1v1n5

RAM

Car

TED



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

PERSONAL STATEMENT OF EMPLOYEE
(To be filed in the Appointment Division, Office of the
Secretary of the Interior.)

..... Lapwai ,Idaha, .Jam...17,. 19228
(Location) (Date)

Name An Fulls o o N N N O G DRSS 0

 \@n
Present position and salary .. Superintenden$. Bureau . Indian Afifai “__}ﬁjg/

Legal (voting) residence 1

Former occupation and experience in addition to above ..... T L e
Military or Naval service Post.-Sohool. - Teacher. U.S.Army, 1891 = 1893. .. ...
(Which war, etc.; if wounded or disabled in service, state nature thercof.)

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ..seventeenth

A. D., 1922, at ..Haz._,Ear.ae'..-lndia.n_..é.g.engx¢.._Lﬂm{i.i......lslahgg.....---......-...-.&....”gs./......_




[4%]

(/b

16

25

18

19

- P Fﬁmzhﬂ
2 i e
y ‘l_.‘ P i %
v Ri 4 o B st e
RECORD OF EMPLOYEES T8 ‘Hbra SERVICE
Name (in full) ... Al5¥53$J.fgs?f¥?.?:rwh............ K, oo e TR

3 ¥ e * ;-v- £
(Surname first. For wcmen”&nd&ga#ﬁ ifiss or Mrs.)
Position ..Qhlef, Sungrvager. of . Indian, BANQOL8 . .ciscvasrsrosernncnnns

Salar}' -.-..'J'.l"ﬁ-g.::z".)o..!ier.mluma.-..-.-.-..-...............-.--.-...¢......

TBIrth datel .eeeceneeresses Year...t875 ... Honth., IRAY. ... DayBER . ...

Date of original appointment in U.S.Governnent Service, with
entrance grade and salary.
TOMDUPALT s« viasa s v bomsisine Permanent

Rebruary, 1

o -
hasvervs s s

Total length of service i? U. S. Government ..o%, J0&rs.. . lncluding.....
2 years and two months in U.S.Army
State, Territory or foreign country) e reg
INDIANA,

of birth. (do not give town) ) alen e S RN e S N R A s R

Y
Raco wi. . . ...........ccooo0noB) Sox .o  MBLBiiiiciiiiiiiiiaiaas

Marital condition .1ave, wife snd nine children

‘BN .. OIt'q.-oc--nonuconvo-vvb.n

~— 9

If warried female, are you married to a citizen of the United Statss «e....
If naturalized give date and place of naturalization «cissecsvvesssraccsece
If not naturalized, have you filed your declaration of intentiofleescsvevses
If 50, when and WHerd s.cestsctscrtssssssocsnssbrosnsttsssssesatsssnsnsssgns
Were your parents native boran or naturalized citizens? Jative .DorAe..e.n
P 5 i B T . : llo.

Do you claim citizenship by recson of naturalization of your parents Jooo.,
If so, zive date and place of their naturalizatiftn ..cesesssicocesccecacnys
State your age at the time of naturalization .s..eccsvenseer cvrasncasnrasns

X ‘s : : : No.
Have you rendercd naval or military service in any foreigh COuUntry e..ese,
Have you any property or other initsrests in any foreign countey o l0e - me

If so, state rlace and nature thercol .iiceveesaverasaseccanisiocncnscnnans

Anpointed from: State

2lace of employnent:s *TX Pielt cAegdaueriars.. .
e I ce of Indian Affairs.

48
Y

R
Lie}

i



1—256 a.
COPY OF COMMISSION (FORM 1—256) FOR THE RECORDS AND FILES

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.
THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR.

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

KNOW YE That, reposing special trust and confidence in }hé‘qh;ﬁ\

Integrity and Abiliey of - o W hf ..... 5% r i !
................... e e ...‘___.t'_*.,. —-=y 2 i 1
Tennesgos, kA == # ]
S TIN S M  S  W  ITT  E —
- Chiaf Supervisor of Ipdian Sclidols 'in the\\ T Y&
Indion Pleld Service, (s A T2
B T T e b i T I T A, “'""'"“""“"“"'“_______"_-r_____‘l’.'_"l_{""*["_'_-_-:"" :','\".l-_Tf“"_'_T""""'"" """"".'._""_"
" : ke ' e I
T T YA B 3 b 88 1. oy 4 ke S ek s gt ............__‘_._.______«;:;__.-:_261.47; // ............

and do authorize and empower him to exéeute—and fulfill the
duties of that Office according to law, and to have and to hold
the said office, with all the powers, privileges, and emolu-
ments thereunto of right appertaining, subject to the condi-

tions prescribed by-law and rules promulgated thereunder.

I E. . IIISEG, Tl | JTT~000 T W
$3,000 per annum, with actual and neceseary travelling
expensas, including slesping car fare and a par diem of $4 in lieu
of subasistence, when on duty away from home or designated head-
guarters, Under $his appointrent be will be allowed per diem for
not to sxcecd twenty consecutive days while on detalil in this city.
{By transfer from Superintendent of the (aplisls Indian School)

Given under my hand and the Seal of the Department

of the Interior at the City of Washington, the

s I T e IR - day ofie . Februsry
A. D. 181, and of the Indepenionod of the |
. United States the 13___ \
. xxx lélet, T . \ ¥
6—4033 élcretd?§93§b%ﬂéHfﬁ%éribr.%Q%ji/,

Carbon for Indizn Offige, /



TO BE FILLED TF PROMPELY AND RETURNED TO s
THE OFFICER IN CHARGE.

PERSONAL INFORMATION CARD.

1 Weme: (Surname first. Given pame in full. For wemen write
Miss or Mrs, before given name.

) o<%i§fi1<ﬁ?&1z;({...........-.-.-.-...-...a..

" 2« Where employed:  (Gi e of School or Agency)
..Q.--.éw.%%-m.—%.‘..... ‘C..I..'...-.....

3« Title of pogition on July 1, 19163

Baenw s - Savaen

LA A R e N R R R e s L e R R R N E R A R AR R sewa

4. sa-la-rj? on July 1’ 1916-%%- c?m-ﬁcn..--c sesustEevr ALy BaE

5 If employed in Govermment Service prior to appointment in
Indian Service state initial rate of pays:

e

LA R Al A R e R e E A R R R R R R R AR R R R

6e Have you served in any other dspartment of the United States
Government? Answer yes or né If so, statc where and when on
the form below, including temporary employment;
Entrance
Dept. Burcau From{date) To(date) Salary

trrsrsnsssende :-‘o.t‘.ooug.u. Opessgasnge Sescoesdeodd sreqansennan
(AR EREAEENREREXE T | Geoasnsvecnvsstssyg ..1.’.00--. Bvescsassetsd Peasssmassan®
deasspsssnvevald LA R R A R A TN ) Seetagesesnd LA ARSI ER RSN ] -.‘l.'ﬁt...‘
PSavcieversvne desodsesmvansnae® I AR EN R RN 2 L EE R R REREE P Sraevesssnl®

7. Where born; state, territory or forcign country of birth:
(Do not give towmn
dﬁ;{%f??--tq......¢......4.........-.....-..;’4{..‘..

LE R BN BRI O R O N

"aeE 9. SGX% suale SressEseepsEeguaeede

8. BRace:



10. Date of birth: Month ... S eesean JOAT qc/. oZtﬁo:T.vca..vo

1l What schools did you aitend, how many years did you spend at each
school, what courses of study did you pursue, and what degree, if
any, did you take? Ansver in the following form. Give names of
colleges, universities, otc,, but only kind and location of
elementary and high schoolss

Kind of school

(elementary, Location or Course of Degree
high 5 college, name. study taken.
etes .

Lo e M1 R SRR (S 0 S

LR
'....l"i.'i'.....‘. LA N ESR L EREEEERERRENRZS R I EE R EN NN RN E R R RS 2 LE R R RN ERERNE
oW .

+.12+. Ars you single, married, widow, widower, or divorced?
- .'."l.'.%...'-‘-.“.é-;.-..‘ LRI N B I B N B AT B B B B B ..‘.'..-....‘l-.'...'

13, If war yeteran, specify whether Civil, Spanish, Philippine, or
Indian insurrcctions

B PP I N T Y R S8 408329 030 Patssviov et e s reEsPeE T enioresinsvrdctvrorsssRecsnionssan

14, Present legal rcsidoncc: No, of Congressional District

>
Wi ﬁ?'é State .(!Q.‘W, County %‘é&/fdfﬂ/

SRSV AST IO RSN ) YewEesssassBTEeE



S
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JUN 26 1315

¥r. C. Hs Lipps,

Supt. in Charge Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

I have this day signed your detail to
Wahpeton, North Dakota, for the purpose of pre-
paring a course of study for use in Indian schools.

While on the detail referred to, you are
authorized to vieit such Indian schools, agencies
and reservations as may hereafter be specified.

You should submit vouchers to cover the
expenses incurred by the additional assignment
and payment will then be made from the proper
funde.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Cate Sells.

GerliTi=24 Commigsioner.



Edueation-Employees
BPEC

MAY 11 1815

69GES

Mr. Oscar H. Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

You are hersby transferred from the position of
Supervisor of Indian Schoole, at a salary of $2,500 per
year, and appointed Superintendent of the Carlisle Indian

Schocl, Csrlisle, Pennsylvania, at & salary of $2,650
par year.

You are hereby designeted Special Disbursing Agent
and regquired to file an official bond in the sum of §$55,000,

Full instructions with reference to the prepara-

tion of your bond and receipting for the property will be
given you in another letter.

Very truly yours,

(Signed) Cato Sells

Commianioner.

5-20-11
Sk JIAY 12 1815

(Signed) Franklin K lane.

SotTT ey . Carbon for Seeratzry's Office.



Ba, Bup.
ZY B [
JUN 30 19)2
'i DEl ;.'_J_T?:J:ul
OFFICE OF CHIEF CLERK
Mt‘l.'llNIMENTS
Kr, Oseay 4, Lipes RECEIVER
A JU\l o0 19'14
Superviscr of Indien ichools.
(fhroush The Commissioner of n}‘/
Indian Affeirs,)
3ixr;

Tour imoinmt as Supervisor of Imdiian

Schools, Gsted Jepuary 29, 1915, 18 hereby modified

g0 as to ellow you a galary of (2H00 a year and sotual
necessary traveling expenses, ineluding sleeping-osy
fere and incidentels and your actusl expenses of svbe
siotence (mot exceeding 93,00 & dey) when on dvly away
from your home or designated hesdgnerters, effeetive
July 1, 1914,

Respeetiully,

‘bi‘g‘f’,ﬁ‘idj LE}
:’J.S

Assistent Seervetery, Ul

§-R3u=B @ @A
f 4
e
Osrbon for “dgoretary s Offtce.

R;cord. Index and Ret-Cards noted
y Appointment Division, 72/ 14 /4
A /2' 14



May 11, 1215.

Memorandum concerning Oscar H. Lipps

Mr. Lipps is forty-three years old, is married
and a legal resident of Tennessee.

He entered the Indian Service as a teacher in
1888 at the Uintah School, Utah, and was appointed Super-
intendent of that school in 1900. In 1904 he was made
Assistant Superintendent of the Chilocco School, Okla-
home. In 1909 he was appointed Supervisor of Indian
Schools, in 1911 Supervisor of Farming, and in 1913
reappointed Supervisor of Indian School, which is his
present title. He receives a salary of $2,500 per year.

In selecting a man to assume charge, temporarily,
of the Carlisle School in February 1914, when Mr, Fried-
man was suspended from duty at that school, I considered
Mr. Lipprs the best qualified man in the Service for this
purpose. He has now been in charge of the school for

more than a year.

At the time he took charge chaos reined throughout

Si-1e L1l



the institution. He found disorganization, rebellion,
immorality and disloyalty. A recent inspection at this
school showed that these unsatisfactory conditions have
been almost entirely eliminated, that Mr. Lipps has
thoroughly systematized the whole institution, and that
while conditions are not ideal or perfect he has unques-
tionably demonstrated his qualifications to bring this
institution up to a high standard of efficiency.

I am confident that he is the best available
man to be placed permenently in charge of this school

and that his appointment will be approved generally by

N\ 4
the Indians and the public. /(ﬁ _,{7%;,(#/
( et E{LH\/
A \_{(.(-J" RS
Commissioner.

a0
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REFER [N REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: RHES COMMIS;I?):ZEIS?}: ?;JII:EAFFAmsm'-L '
Bducation- gF CLER VAN
Tnloyess DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF >
34622-1913 R 21191

EV3E OFFICE OF |NLAN AFFAIRS o e, G INTRIION,

AFFOINTMENT SECTION

&”RHTMT
WASHINGTON,

&

RECEIVED ~A=

I‘J‘IAR 21 1913

Oscar B. Limms.

The Honorable ' o Ciles CLERK (&
ey gsp, anS S

The Secretary of the Interior.

1 have the honor to revort that Osecar T,
Livpns entered on duty NMarch 17, 1913, under his
avprointment of January 29, 1913, as Supervisor of

Indian Schools,

The last day of service of lir, Livps as
Supervisor of Tarmine in the Indism 3ervice was

Mareh 16, 1913, by reason of tranmsfer.

Resvectfully,

Aetins Qommissioner.

-"LH-18



1—280 o I The following to be fincd out in the Bureau in Washington:

[Name of bureau.]

( ) Q TH ( )F ( )FFICE ~ [Appointment, reinstatement, transfer, promotion, ete.]
. |

[Title of position, and salary.]
(Section 1757, United States Revised Statutes.) _
| o Sealionll I~ 1 A, e e OO =

|| Entered on duty (or took effect) 191 _
I Gpose B, MopON b :
: [Mis=s or Mrs. (if appropriate), and full first name. ]
do solemnly.._._____SWear that T will support and defend the Constitution of the

United States against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith
and allegiance to the same; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental
reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the

duties of the office on which I am about to enter: So help me Gov.

Aepariment of the Interior,

Yakima Agency, OFFICE.
Fort Simcoe, Weshington.
Sworn to and subseribed before me this - 17th )
day: of l@ch ____________ , A. D.191.3. 3

— : C%Giaﬁ ;%;55.5 ----------------

Vumw’:}mndu}bﬁw ref-Clert.

H—1848



Education-
Employees.
HV B
January 24, 1913.
€

GEPT. OF INTERIOR,

From October 20, 1909 to June 30, 1911, Mr.
Lippe was employed as Supervisor of Indian Schools. On
July 1, 1911, he entered on duty as Supervisor of Farm-
ing and has been serving in that position since that
time. It is now wished to aseign him to the regular
inspection force and the accompanying commission is
required to carry this into effect. Mr. Lippe has

- rendered efficient service in these positions.

f

/

” PV =

" COhief Education Divieion:
b 6’
1-AAC-24, 7.

APPOINTMENT SECTION g

4 \ _I
3 Lt !"q"“l\sy -



[ fJE.”?. OF INTERIGR,
AFFOINTIENT SECTION

Eduecat ion- !
JFJr !

January 27, 1913 —

T HERR
o A
!nmw.up/ a9 o
( M &

o o
\“Hx b \d_{"’
-\H.xt Uk o

Mr, Oscar H. Lipps is fortv-one years old. He

entered the Indian Service in 1898 on the Uintah Reserva-
tion, Utah, as a teacher. He was Superintendent of the
Red Lake Poarding School from July 1900 to July 1901;
Superintendent of the White Earth Boarding School, July
1901 to February 1904; Assistant Superintendent Chil-
occo School, February 1904 to 1906; Superintendent Wah-
peton School, $1500, 1906; Superintendent Nez Perce Indian
neservation, 1906 to July 1, 1909, $1600; promoted July 1,
1909, to $1700; appointed Supervisor of Indian School,
Detober 20, 1909, at $1800 and $3 per diem; promoted
April 1, 1910, to Supervisor of Indian Schools at $2500
per annum and $3 per diem. On May 13, 1911, Mr. Lipps
was made Supervisor of Farming in the Indian Service at
the same salary.

Mr. Lipps has an extremely good record in the
Indian Service. He was placed in charge of all Five Civilized
Tribes school matters at the time of the relief of Superin-

tendent Bennett in 1909, and reorganized that work. His work



—2‘

during the last two years has been primarily along indus-
trial lines. Under the new policy of field supervision
districts are assigned to supervisors who, within that dis-
trict, have charge of all the various branches of Indian
work, including not only industrial dut school and agency
work. !

In view of the enlargement of Mr. Lipps' duties,
it is deemed advisable that he should no longer be paid
from the appropriation "Industrial Work, Care of Timber,
1913" but rather from the appropriation "Support of Indian
Schools, 1913". His commission is therefore prepared to

make this change.

1-F0-2"7 > Chief Education 3;¥i813h:

/ '



TRIRGRAM
Bdaunoat ion-
Bmpleoyses.
21860-1912
HY3S
MAR 7 1912

Lipps, Suparvisor,
Indiian Bchool,
Arlee, Mont. tel. to Agenoy.

You are hereby muthorized to assume administrative
gharge Wlathead superintendency under section eight Indian
Office Regulations nineteen hundred four during ahsence
Morgan on annual leave unless vour services are required

elsevhars,

S-Mﬂ-? .




: 5—-1100 ADDRESS MLy
REFER IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER O

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

' DIAN AFFAIR
Entrance on duty, o ' ot OF IN FFAIRS

WASHINGTON

July 1, 1911,

Cormmissioner of Indian Arfgirs,

Washington, D. Co
Sir:

I have the honor to report that I have this day
entered on duty in the position of Supervisor of Farming
in the Indian Service under appointment dated May 13, 1911,
bond approved July 1, 1911,

Very respectfully,

Suﬁérviaor of. a.



May 12, 1915. LAY

62§79

Mr. Usecar H. Lipps,
Superintendent, Carlisle Indian Sechool,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

My dear ¥r. Lipps:

I am today mailing formal notification of your
appointment as Superintendent ;f the Carlisle Indian
8chool, and I want to supplement it with a personal
expression.

When you were detailed as Supervisor in Charge

SERLE

I realized the responsibility and difficulty of the undes
taking., I was very anxious that Carlisle should be so 2
reorganized as to insure the lifting of its standards to Ea
a high place of usefulness in the education of the Indian ¥
youth of the country.

You have now been in charge for something over a
year under t£08l trying circumstances and I have come to
the conclusion that you are capable of accomplishing our
ambitions concerning Carlisle.

We are now but on the threshold of this gplendid
opportunity, and you may be assured of my hearty coopera=-

tion inthe great work ahead of you.

Sincerely yours,(w am m-

LR ~m e 'lﬂ'
INITIALING COPY - FOR
S=AlR=12 vommissioner.



5—as1.

INSTRUCTIONS.—Each employee who receives more than $300 per annum must fill out one of these blanks
in his or her own handwriting. The agent or superintendent must promptly forward the blank to the Indian
Office without a letter of transmittal.

RECORD of .. % 48/ ZW

Employed as W”Z/M% (Q{E@t/‘l 7:"9 I‘IQ?_
S&ldlf@é“g’@_ Race % Born 5’72’ M

& R " J e (Year and Stats.) /
Legal residence c &Jrﬂé{’m, \g—dob{o‘ Q?Qf‘/Lﬂ-Z\—@

{Lc ng, Dist, )

If you have children, give ages /3, ‘5-5 /Jor/z QQuarters need for—No.. 2. No. _é__

(-\nlult 'i (Children, )

"When, where, and in what position did you originally ertter the Indian Service? y"’/é”’i

Qg @7:: 0‘4#-—7 #Mﬂ-{ ﬁdwf W Zé?l -

When, where, and in what other positions have you served in the Indian Service?. (l‘v{"%

%%J

Have you any chronic disease, defect of speech, sight, hearing, hand, foot, or limb?__-.%@'

Give your exact height and weight 7 4’5_57 é ﬁ(?ﬂ 5 ﬁ f /

Give your U. S. military or naval selwce‘/ié»yfﬁ/_ ag /ﬁrwaz.’r TFael )

oloanloTratss. 227 Z/Q/@Z/ = /850 — /873,

What civil service examinations have youn passed? . %'V Qﬁ d—/""{e‘f

-

Giive the names and locations of the schools or colleges you have attended and the course of
study pursued in each, naming any degree received and the institution which conferred it .
ﬂmc/ bt tiion O, alotintislonte

To what extent has it been cultivated? %"'




Have you had any experience as a disciplinarian in the Indian Service or elsewhere? If so,

where and when? I“fﬁdo eel qualified to perform the duties of such position? %M_
» -

dl#ﬁ@ﬁﬁ/ﬂﬁm/\ xm@—é’&r«« . & ?‘L .

If you have practical knowledge of any mechanical trade, or have ever served an appren-

ticeship, give the length of time you have worked at such trade ... %

Give in detail all the practical experience you have had in any profession, businegs, or other

Name any profession, trade, or other oceupation in which you regard yourself as expert..._
?’f—o&g/ ..... 2 r@meMb&M%rw%

Give any additional facts which may tend to show your fitness for a position in the Indian

-
5 | g
— | I
- | =

Sbn ot ol

' -(-S:c];o-% gency.)
Approved and forwarded by

-



Education
Qchools
RHEHH

December 27 1910.

YEMORANDUM ¥OR APPOINTMENTS: 11 Rl 4 V74

The Qommissioner has directed that Oscar H, Lipps
roceive 22500 par annum salsry as at present. wWhen he goes
on duty ander Suvervisor Peairs he fixes the date of beginning
of such daty as of Jammary 1, 1911, snd his salary from that
date should be paid from "Indian Sehools; Support, 1911",

John B, Brown is to receive, as assistant “upervisor
a salary of #2100 psr annum snd 23 per diem and traveling

expenscos while in the Pield.

12-TTH-27 Chief School Section,



L ~ 1-080 b, CHARGE G.

TELEGRAM.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.

February 19, 19105 "

To

Lipps,
Supervisor,
Muskogee, Oklahoma.
Suspensions of superintendent and supervisors removed. Those offices
are abolished to take effect from and after February twenty-eighth. You will
remain in charge under existing orders until further ordered. 2

(Signed) Ballinger

Secretary.



The

dian Serviece is as follows:

Pl
Ofr

JUL 24 1909

to Chief Clerk

Tch x Tch Uintah Boarding School $600
Red o e » ¢ 540
Pr n " n " 660
Pr Supt. e e bt 1000
Tr . Red Lake . . 720
Pr " n L " n 1000
Tr v White Earth * o 1200
Tr Al Chilocco Training School 1500
Tr » Wahpeton Indian School 1500
Tr. " Fort Tapwai " " 1600

Order of April 9, 1909,

Feb. 1, 1898.
July 1, 1898.
Sept.l, 1898.
May 24, 1900.
June 15, 1900.
July 1, 1900.
Aug. 1, 1901,
Jan. 28, 1904,
Aug. 4, 1906.
Dec. 24, 1906.

The above is furnished in compliance with Departmental




Mr, Lipps, at present Supervisor of Indian Schools,
originally entered the Indian Service in 1898 as teacher. Since
that time he has gradually been promoted in position and salary,

and is now one of the most efficient and valuable offi

GEPT. CF INTERIOR,

APPOINTMENT SECTION

the Service,

RECEIVED  ~=A-

In the pursuance of the present plan of devdldpivgld 1911

the industrial branch of the Service, and in accomplishing the
aims desired in connection with land matters, it is believed
that the services of Mr. Iipps will be of material benefit.
The salary attached to the position of Supervisor of
Farming in the Indian Service is the same now received by Mr,
Iipps as Supervisor of Indian Schools.
The following is a statement of Mr, Lipps' service

record,

Appointed February 1,1898, Teacher $600, Uintah, Ute.h

Transferred July 1, 1898 il 540, 5
Promoted September 1, 1898 L 660 o "

» May 24, 1900 Superintendent 1000 " "
Transferred June 15, 1900 . 720, Red Lake, Minn.
Promoted July 1, 1900 . 1000 "

Transferred August 1, 1901, " 1200 White Earth, Minn,
January 28 1904, Assist. Superintendent $1500,
Chilocco, Okla.
" August 4, 1906, Superlntendenu, $1500 Wahpeton, N.D.

" December 24, 1906 1600, Fort Lapwal,Ida.
Promoted July 1, 1909, . 1700 "
Appointed October 20, 1909 Superv1sor, $1800, and expenses.
Promoted April 1, 1910 2500 "

RG L on S



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

WASHINGTON.
ADDRESS ONLY
THE SECRETARY OF THE INTERIOR.

MR 25 1910
Education~ )
Appointments. O
HY B - I O
o P =
y g 5 - b&i'ﬁ'
Increass 4 Tk 4914 =4 w3
in salary. 4 il %
\ W= S T3
Y, 13 3
ALy \\\I o
OSGBT‘ !{h Lippa, ESQ., t““( r ""”gnf
 Supervisor in Chargs. "“i

Sir:

Your salary as Supertisor of Indian Schools is
harsby inereased from $1800 a year, with actual necessary
traveling expenses, including éloeping-car fare and in-
cidentals and & per diem of 3 in lisu of subsistence whsn
on duty, to $2600 a year, with the same allowsnce for ex-
renses and per diem, to take sffect April 1, 1910,

Your entire salary will be paid from that dats
from the Appropriation "Indian Schools, Five Civilized
Tribes, 1910", under the provisions of the Act of Congress

approved March 3, 1909 (35 Stat, T., 804}.

Very resrectfully,

TS-24 S’Grﬁt‘ryo

Through the Commissioner of Indian AfTalras.

4

o fﬂffhff [ ék;iZ?/fo



Land~
Sales
VR L

Auth, to petition .
for sele of land,

23/{@4"/

The Honorable

The Secretary of the Interior,
Sir:

The Act of Congrees approved May 29, 1908, (35
Stat. L.» 444), provides in part as follows:

That the lands, or any part thereof, gllotted to
any Indian, or any i nherited interest therein, which
can be sold under existing law by authority of the
Secretary of the Interior, except the lands in Oklshoma,
gnd the States of Minnesota and South Dakota mey be
gold on the petition of the sllottee, or hig heirs,
on such terms and conditions and under such regulationg
a8 the Segretary of the Interior may prescribe; and the
lands of a minor, or of & person deered incompetent by
the Segretary of the Interior to petition for himself,
pay be s80ld in the same manner, on the petition of the
patural guardian in the case of infants, and in the
case of Indians deemed incompetent as aforesaid, and
of orphens without & nstural guardian, on petition of
a person designated for the purpose by the Secretary
of the Interior,

I have the honor to recommend that Oscar H, Lifps,
Sup erintendent of Fort Lapwei Indian School, Idaho, be
desigrneted as the proper person to petition for the gale
of Indian lands, in whole or in part, belonging to mimors



L-2

without g netural guardian, and Indisns desmed 4n sompat t:-.nt..‘
to petitiocn Tor themselves, who are under his jurigdic-
tion,
Yery vespe ctfulljr,
P R e
EW=12 yﬂ\. / 4, M"? Acting Commissioner,

The above recommendation is sgpproved:

_(‘Z}'E, I e '-:_r-_,“___ _ e ."—'1._-"':)
7 Assistant Becretary,

-t



Education-

Aprointments.
860656-19809,
BY¥Y3B

Entrance on duty.

/

0CT 29 1808

Tha Eonorable GR F‘LE_ //

The Secretary of the Interior,

I have the honor to report:that Oscar H,

Lipps enterad
on duty October 20 as & Supervisor of Indian Schools, under his
(gappointment of July 19, 190§T?f'

Very respectfully,

(Signed) C. F, Hauke,

Chief Clerk.

' YHR-27
5554




Inopection 'lz’ 4
EPEH

Instructions. ‘9&“ _ ¢ ,07

Er. Osoar H. Lipps,
Supervisor of Indian Schools,

¥eshington, D.C.
3ir:

You are @irected to proceed immediatsly to
Mugkogee, Oklshoma, and upon arrivel there to assume
oharge of the schools in the Five Civilized Trides,
relieving Superintendent John D. Bsnadist.

Supervisors of Schools in the Pive Civilized

a, )
Tribes, Calvin Ballsrd, Fredecick H. Umhnlts,KTalter

Falvwell and a7 S+—=yiy have been susperded pending
investigation. Their places »ill be filled temporerily
by enployace of the Indian Service who will be directed
$o report to you.

As Supervisor in Charge, you are hereby auth-
orize” and direocted to perform ell duties zomnected with
the proper snd officlent mansgement of Schools in the
Five Civilized Tribes.

Unless otherwine ordered you will report as
occasion requireg to the Commissioner of Indian iffeirs
direct.

Y2



“ire the Office the date you assume ocherge.
Very respectfully,

DHD-B Commissioner.

Approved:

@,{%3}5’&%’4 :

Secretary.



HEFER IM REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING "

Education DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

OFFIGCE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

WASHINGTON. Sentember 22, 1906.
(corPY)

Oscar H. Lipps, -
Superintendent Indian School,
Vahpeton, N. D.
Sirie

You are hereby transferred from the position of Superin-
tendent of the Indian School at Wahpeton, North Dakota, at a
salary of £1,500 per annum, and appointed Superintendent of the
Tort Lepwai Indien Training School, Idaho, at a salary of $1,600
per annum.

You will be designated & special disbursing agent, and
required to give bond and security in the sum of $20,000 for
the faithful performance of your duties.

All the duties of U, S. Indian Agent for the Nez Perces
Agency, Idaho, are hereby devolved upon y;au as Superintendent
of the Fort Lapwai School.

Instructions will be given in another letter as to the
preparation of your bond and receipting for the property.

Very respectifully,

(Signed) ¥, K., TEUPF,

W.AM.(7)
Commigsioner.

APPROVED:

(Signeda) THOS.RYAN,
AcTINng BSecretary.

Sept. 24, 1906.
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(Copy)

ACFEA N ALPLY TO THE FOLLOWING J H D
L ]

Bducatlion DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
55358~1%06
- OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

WASHINGTON, July 2, 1906.

Oscar H. Lipyps

- Assistant Superintendent Indian School,

4
; 4
-

»
e

-

Chilocco, Oklahoma.
Sir:

You are hereby transferred from the position of Assistant Superin-

tendent of the Chilocco school, Oklahoma, at a salary of $1500 per

annum to the position of Superintendent of the Indian school at Wahpe-

ton, North Dakota, at a salary of §1500 per annum.

You will be designated a Spescial Disbursing Agent, and will be
required to give vond and security in the sum of $10,000 for the
faithful performance of your duties as superintendent and special
disbursing agent.

Instructions will be given you in another letter as to taking
charge of the school,

Very respectfully,
(Signed) C. ¥. larrabee,
Acting Commissioner.

WAM

APPROVED:
et o ‘?Z

Secretary,

July N , 1906,



Instructions to Superintendents and Agents.

ve each school employee who receives $300 or more per annum properly fill out one of
\ks, which should promptly be returned to the Indian Office without a letter of transmittal.

Agent or Supt.

Assistant Superintendent.

Record and qualifications of

( Position)
APPROVED.

Chi_]o_cc.r_) A_g_ricultur;tl School; Ok$shool.
(Name) A



Date and place of birth

Légal residence f4
When. where, and in what position did you originally enter the Indian Service?

@//fﬁf#%ﬁé%gw

When, where, and in what other positions ha\ D 2 e In .:;;-Sewiée‘v'
17002 192/ - - ' %W)m*
770/ J'?(M\/ /?04»1‘%/ 7/44.‘65'.:7_
s /MMW Cract. Lot é;fzm «zg;/

Present position and mlaz ‘?/% /4.5—/7/ /J o0

Married or single ;Z JW %
If married, state number and ages of children O%A/ %oé’ﬁél«/ W

Have you any defect.of speech, sight, hearing, hand, foot or limb?

Have you any chronic disease? W N . il
4 L . —
Give your exact height and weight f et "‘M f& /C,AJ ,ZZ

.Give your military service, if any /WMW Z-_

35/"}.7’.4,2,; z//@? g M%z,/ w/;,&

i civil service examinations have you passed?®

&1+ 0 both your general and technical education, give fully and in detail the names
is of the schools or colleges you have attended and the courses of study pur-
sued Dy you in each, naming any degree or degrees received by vou and the institution

)T Fr P e fw -
/(/Mcz a&ma_/cf !_7_3«:444_/

'X/W WM Z fé/’&’—&f ,

if you.have pursued any post-graduate courses ofStudy, state the studies, and when, where,
and for what length o‘r time they were pursued.

Mzu/ % P




S et

Have you any musical ability? If so, in what direction and to what degree have you culti{ated
it?

Have )@{ hadmence as a dis

linarian in the Indian Service or elsewhere? If so,
here and when? If not, do you feel qualified to perform the duties of that posmo ?
ore

If you'ﬁa any practlca nowledge of a mechanical trade, name the trade ort des, and give

the time you have worked at each, and say whether you have ever served an apprentice-
ship at any trade. ’

State fully and in detall all the practical experience you have had in any professmn busmess or
other occupation; the dates, where and by whom employed, the salary received, and the
specific nature of your duties in each case.

Lol dobirile iic Jolon . (87 1555 57 J\a\
,aw. zcéﬂw 5981900 — SabbrorGao — T
0. /foo—/za/ /702, /903 — /90 ~ Aoﬂ’ f,’?ﬂa %

ranches of a pro sswn trade or other ccupatton‘i which you regard
ert, name the branches.

here aFe any
self asg specially e

nnnnnn

lee any addltlonal facts whlch may tend to ehow your ﬁtness for any position in the Ii" ler;
Service calling for special knowledge or experience. Jl




Interior

Indian Field

Name .._Qseer. Ha Lipps
Service in

WORLD WAR ( )

(Department or establishment)

Army (x ) I\;I;i;;_éorps( )
Navy () Coast Guard ( )

WAR WITH SPAIN ( )

Date of birth

] Chakaikich,

OTHER ( )

(Bureau)
2/8/72

MILITARY RECORD

w
HONORABLY DISCHARGED J

are 16—180

ENLISTED OR COMMISSIONED

ORGANIZATION DATE DATE Jﬁ_

Private and Post School Teachep 3.~ -Saﬁ. alo—=F =T 5 &

224 U,S, Infantry 51800/

oP ] b-?ﬂg ; D

.......... 7o o

: : £ e - o

18 Yhass 4 A= S - (6 | ey & r 5.2

______________ =

4

! Verified by Mhmwm

Form 2812—C. 8, C. Nov., 130




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

aF : 1 {1 ]ay
Name ~. . ', v A ~ Date entered service o
o yrs mos days

Bureau or office = 1A + . Total civil service prior | : =
to Aug. 1/20

Date of birth / g a ¥ Total military service :

Sex u?:i Race /V ~ Total civil and military : i
service prior to 8/1/20

Retirement age [ -~ X

Position and salary June 30, 1930 ; TOB &

COMPUTATION OF SERVICE

Prior to Aug. 1/20 Since Aug. 1/20

]
"

Total yrs. mos, days.

FILE AS OF JUNE 30, 1930.



RCPORT OF RETIREMENT DEDUL .ONS FOR VALUATION OF THE RETIRL NT FUND AT THE CLOSE

OF JUNE 30, 1930, AND AS A BASIS ON WHICH TO ESTABLISH THE INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT
ACCOUNT.

INDIAN SERVICE.

NN =
X o 2e Ll jl |
Name of employeeOPEB ]!‘PHI'Z&
; /Q"l/(ﬁ = UL j -.
Position and salary June 30, 1930.__?}?Eluffgfﬁnf§"3§§f§?fuuf%ﬂﬁ??fPQHFHH""""“"“""u"_

Salem Indian School,
OfFice, cagonOYy Or BOR00 L. it
Cherawa, Oregon

JeeaRdtnoetas e L CRENGE S L s et e L e N e e

Fiscal year| | ‘

ending |__Beginning || Ending |_Deductions Remarks

June 30 Alonth |Day|Year|[Month |Day|Year|Dollars|Cents

. 1 55|00/

G L TR AL Lo A kel | N | P R g e =
rudy |1 |1921||June |30 |1922 60| 00V

IER S o T3 ST e (TS I | e = M o O LGRS 0 T [ i | M e L VT S AP L L |
July*! 1 11922l June |30 |1923 60 OOV/

FER3 o s e e s e || RSl
July 1 |1923| June |30 | 1924 60 00/

1Ex bt SR NN o ) 5 ET M| S o W) (R | o = e S S e
July | 1 | 1924 June |30 |1925 75 OOV/

ShernEi ek B eyl el e el mF Lo e 4 Hivery s =i sm by Jis 3 Dt ar-samak oS
July | 111928 June |30 | 1926 83| 97V

hee e B e ] [ | D N e s ......L;;;J e e e O R D e
July | 11926l June | 30 | 1927 132| 96

T D o BNl antshee. d=nd ilis 01 sd smst LT A

‘ July | 11927 June | 30 | 1928 132] 96,/

igzimial o e S e R oy ol ([ g | et S mn o (e s Sa o uet SN
July | 1| 1928| June | 30 | 1929 161 04+

NE7 e ST s TR ) N 1 R cuol| Wb P TIPS | R (.0 ?zi ........................................................

: & | 1920 147 62* [Pheduction of (13.42 for
1930u“A_""ﬂ-_fP}?.."}__}?f?‘{???_ ...... L | S onth_0f June 1930 collected
in August,1930.

LEAVE WITHOUT PAY. (If any leave of this kind, give dates. Also give dates of any
leave in excess of six months in the aggregate in any calendar year (annual, sick,
and l.w.o0.p. added together) either prior te or subsequent to August 1, 1920,

llone

Has employee made an application for "service credit"?

Yes or No

Does employee receive military pension or War Risk oompensation?"_ﬂnyfr"““

Yes or No

il

Before making the statement, read the instructions on the other side.
FILE AS OF JUNF 3n. 103D,



INSTRUCTIONS.

This report must show by fiscal years, with beginning and ending date, all de-
ductions made from the salary of the employees for all periods of service between
August 1, 1920, and June 30, 1930. It should include——

1. (a) Amounts deducted at other schools or agencies where the employee has been
transferred. If not of record, request service record and report of de-
ductions from the previous station of service.

And if of record it should also include—

{b) Amounts abstracted from other depariments or independent establishments,
notation being made in the remarks column opposite thereto, as, for in-
stance, "Treas. Dept."

(c) Amounts previously refunded with notation in the remarks column opposite
thereto, "Refunded. . .. ... .. ... B iee.., if the employee has been

(date)
separated from the service at any time during the peried.

(d) Amounts to the credit of any employee in the service on June 30, 1930, even
though since separated from the service.

(e) Amounts deposited for service credit as the result of receiving a classified
status or of reinstatement, with notation in the remarks column, "Deposit
O S roe e 8 Fmn il o = Dok Heds Someet | OL T SUC IS Sl s I T e

(date) _ (date) (date)

2. Answer the ingquiry cn the form as to military pension or War Risk compensation in
each instance.

3. Report dates of all pericds of leave without pay, so as to enable the department
to check the deductions,

4. QGive dates of any leave of absence in excess of six months in the aggregate in
any calendar year during employee's service, either prior to or subsequent to
August 1, 1920, which means annual, sick and leave without pay in a calendar year
added together: This is necessary, as the retirement act regquires that any leave
in excess of six meonths in the aggregate in a calendar year be subtracted from
the employee's total service.

5. Submit the report through the Ccmmissioner of Indian Affairs not later than
January 24, 1831.

6. Take care that the report is accurate so as to avoid correspondence and conse-
quent delay; also because it will form the basis of record of the employee's
individual retirement account and in the course of time have a bearing on the
employee's annuity.



REPORT OF RETIREMENT DEDUC.:<ONS FOR VALUATION OF THE RETIRE NT FUND AT THE CLOSE

OF JUNE 30, 1930, AND AS A BASIS ON WHICH TO ESTABLISH THE INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT
ACCOLNT. '

INDIAN SERVICE.

Nafsy ot enployee. - Tippas ' Ouepp FOOTIMEI Ik B e e
Position and salary June 30, 1930__""_Diatrict_Supt._h""_"“_fEE&L;{{“§:";;unujééi1:1“5gf‘”

Office, agency, of gchool.. .. .. ... A LRRER .

BOTRTOT sy et -1t STTden s 1L wnl o Ble ot e aml A eesgien . adl Cwaxte tiER SeSerg

Fiscal year|
ending |_Beginning Ending Deductions Remarks
June 30 /‘Month[Day Year|Month|Day|Year|Dollars|Cents
e P P T el B el e e PR 2 S TR R e
July | 1 1921 June | 30 | 1923 60| 00 o
1922 ... SeTER| PO Sl e s S B Tooot RS20 | ke = T W L e TR L T
July |1 | 1928 June | 30 | 1923 60| 00 5T
13 - N S e el Bl WIS Jpgx’ﬂ.’:\ ...... 3
ly | 1 | 1923 June | 30 | 1924 60 00
RS o e i r e e dee She
X 1 1924! June | 30 | 1925 75 00 -
TR R RS et e e YT
byt L 392 30 | 1926 83l 97
1696, .. o ol s e | IR e
July | 1 1924| June 130 1927% 132 96
TRk e SRR I e | e | e e [
July ! 1 1927 June |30 1926 1348 96
115 ey e T S NS IR | N [ S | O
July| 1 1928 June |30 1824 16l o4
e e B | e e s “*Deduction of $l3«E2 foF
July! 1 | 1929 June 30 | 1930 147 62* | month of June 1930 collected
1930 """"""""""""""""""""""""""" s o | | i e i '"in"aug-ast‘,'--i*.'rse'. """""""""""

LEAVE WITHOUT PAY. (If any leave of this kind, give dates. Also give dates of any
leave in excess of six months in the aggregate in any calendar year (annual, sick,
and 1.w.0.p. added together) either prior to or subsequent to August 1, 1920.

None

No
Has employee made an application for "service credit™? . .
Yes or No

Does employee receive military pension or War Risk compensation?

\

%
Before making the statement, read the instructions on the other side.
FILE AS OF JUNE 30, 1930,



INSTRUCTIONS.

This report must show by fiscal years, with beginning and ending date, all de-
ductions made from the salary of the employee for all periods of service between
August 1, 1920, and June 30, 1930. -It should include——

1. (a) Amounts deducted at other schools or agencies where the employee has been
transferred. If not of record, request service record and report of de-
ductions from the previous station of service.

And if of record it should also include——

(b) Amounts abstiracted from other departments or independent establishments,
notation being made in the remarks column opposite thereto, as, for in-
stance, "Treas. Dept."

(c) Amounts previously refunded with notation in the remarks column opposite
thereto, "Refunded.........ccocoeee®ooennn.., if the employee has been

(date)
separated from the service at any time during the period.

(d) Amounts to the credit of any employee in the service on June 30, 1930, even
though since separated from the service.

(e) Amounts deposited for service credit as the result of receiving a classified
status or of reinstatement, with notation in the remarks column, "Deposit
o321l o I~ Ffor-poriae o e L o) » R LB ST L e

(date) (date) (date)

2. Answer the inquiry on the form as to military pension or War Risk compensation in
each instance.

3. Report dates of all periods of leave without pay, so as to enable the department
to check the deductions.

4. Give dates of any leave of absence in excess of six months in the aggregate in
any calendar year during employee's service, either prior to or subsequent to
August 1, 1920, which means annual, sick and leave without pay in a calendar year
added together. This is necessary, as the retirement act requires that any leave
in excess of six months in the aggregate in a calendar year be subtracted from
the employee's total service.

5. Submit the report through the Commissioner of Indian Affairs not later than
January 24, 1931,

6. Take care that the report is accurate so as to avoid correspondence and conse-
quent delay; also because it will form the basis of record of the employee's
individual retirement account and in the course of time have a bearing on the
employee's annuity.



Retirement Deductiocns from the Salary of -
Mr. O. H. Lipps, U. S, Indian Service, up to and including -
July ¥lst, 1935: "
Fiscal Year 1921 Aug. 1, 1920 to June 30, 1921 ..... § 55.00 ’/f
1922 July 1, 1921 to June 30, 1922 ,e40e 60,00
/
v

1823 July 1, 1922 to June 30, 1923 «e.es 60,00
1924 July 1, 1 923 to June 30, 1924 ..,. 60.00
1926 July 1, 1924 to June 30, 1926 vee. 75,00 #
1926 July 1, 1925 %o June 30, 1926 ..... 83.97.°

1927 July 1, 1926 to June 30, 1927 e.eess 152.96-”’/_
1928 July 1, 1927 to June 30, 1928 ..... o
1920 July 1, 1928 to June 30, 1929 +.... 161.0¢ &~
1950 July 1, 1929 to June 30, 1930 veees 147.62

1951 July 1, 1930 to May 31, 1931 s.eeee 174,467

1932 July 1, 1931 to June 30, 1932 s.ese 181.00 .

1833 July 1, 1932 to June 30, 1933 ..... 161,02 /° 7'

1934 July 1, 1933 to June 30, 1934 +esee 161.04 § et

1936 July 1, 1934 to June 30, 1935 s...e 161,04 »

1936 July 1 to July 31, 1935 cecveccccee 13.42

Total to termination of Service at the Sacramento

Indim Agenay I E RN RN N NN R R NN RN N R slsm.sz



2, \ n'\,QSl__ w\,\’hl"‘_a\}\‘: g ’b ‘\ r—__LLﬁJ——‘ : |
No. = %9.\?\'; DR A‘/M_L- DATE BF S DATE ENTERED Service, Feb. 1, 1898
' B < e AR e i el il B TOTAL CIVIL AND MILITARY SERVICE PRIOR TO AUGUST 1, 1920:
July| 8| 1872 3
Lipps, Oscar H. sex M, [m'.
(SURNAME) (FIRST NAME) (SECOND NAME)
RETIREMENT AGE 65
= O EeTABL IS0 ToTAL
' DATE DEDUCTIONS DEDUCTIONS DEDUCTIONS &Eﬁh‘; FORWARD gt AR

1921 55.00

1922 60.00

1923 60.00

1924 60.00

1925 75.00 ’

1926 83.97

1927 132.96 /

1928 132.96 /

1929 161.04 v :

1930 147.62 968,55 District Superintendent (Gr. 16)
*_1251_i11id97_ NETHS 162.46 968,55 | 1131.,01 . | Tote] Service 7 Lo I8

3932 | \ 161,02/ |\ 12,00/ | 149,02/ 1131,01/ | 1280,03/ ' A

1933 \ 160,08 «| \ 12.00 / 148 . Q8 v 1280.03 1429 .01 S T

193h N 161.01 1 N\ 12.00 . 149.01 / 1429 01 1578.02 7 3-Se0b £
1935 |\ _161.04% -] \12.00 7| 149.04 1578.02 | 1727.06 v : U
193 |\14504 ¢ 1 \ 1200/4 13304 172706 ~ | 1f Total serv. 39 /
1931 161.05 1200 =| 145.05 1,660.10 2 A5 %

7-31-1931 13.42 1.00 = 12.42 # 2009.15 2,021.57 % ["OTINIS5Ted on account of unearned leawe
Deductions and service history certilfied correctfs 7% #ﬂz—mw% |
-

* Includes deduc. for June, 1930.

RETIREMENT RECORD CARD
CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION FORM 2806
NOV., 1930

T8 SOVERMEENT PRINTON GFTICR: M

3-26



No i DATE OF BIRTH LEGAL VOTING RESIDENCE
Ll X MONTH | DAY YEAR STATE AND CONG. DISTRICT COUNTY CITY OR TOWN
_ 0 H July | 8 1872/ Idaho Lapwed
_ Lipps, Oscar H. sex M I race V MILITARY SERVICE ves_X No
(SURNAM IRST NAM ECOND NAM
" -3 o - o RETIREMENT AGE f, | MILITARY PENSION OR WAR RISK COMPENSATION YES no_ X
:ﬂ‘-‘"‘"‘“- : el EF VE DEPARTM ESTABLISHMENT 17
FECTI EPAR ENT OR
: NATURE OF ACTION POSITION AND GRADE L e DATE OFFICIAL STATION
AR ALLOWANCES PAY ) MOS. | DAYS | YRs.

| Enlisted | Army 22nd Infantry = E“_Lwl v
Discharged un 24/93 VERIFIED —
600 eb 1/98 .

| Prob. Appt.| Teacher 2 Int-Indian-Uintah Agcy. |
_Reduced 1) 9
_Promotion 660 .
" ___Supt.
Transfer 2 720 Red lake
_Promotion 1000 Jul 1/00
Transfer 1200 Aug 1/01 ¥hite Barth | | |
. Asst. Supt. . 1500 1|'LIL25,[Q_|§. Chilocco
. & _ Supt. 1500 | Wahpeton
. i 1600 ﬁﬁ Pt. Lapwai I
" | Promotion . 3 1700 Jul 1/09
| Transfer | Supwrvisor _1800 Dak 20/09) At Large
_Promotion | Supervisor
th._nulg.._ __.Supv. Farming
i Supervisor
Iransfer Supt .
" ___Chief Supv.

_Reclass.

Sal. Adj.

| Pransfer | Dist. Supt. Gr. 15

| Transfer | _ Supt. Gr. 16

A. Trans. Supervisor, Gr. 1lu
— | Term. Reg.|Serv. 15
| A. Trans., | Field Repr. CAF-12 4600 Jan 1/36 |/ Indian Office- DC | | |
| As Trana. |Field Repr. Gr.16 4600 VPun 22/37 Ind. Serv. at Large|(Salem,| Ore)

July 31/37 .

No excessc?|leave - -

i
EDUCATION: COMMON SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL COLLEGE DEGREES, IF ANY
(INDICATE NUMBER OF YEARS) 1 2 3.4 85 6 7 8 Ly S5 S 12 3,4

SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS

R






S 2

No. IBCW--Five Tribes

______ Lipps, Oscar H, . . |
(Surname) * (Figt.ﬁamn} L 2 (Becond name) (Designation) i |
Darte oF BRTH ‘ OR]GI:\‘.&]EA:{::PSIFNTMENT ' Male K ﬂl [ | -------------
Month | Day | Year ‘ Month ‘ Day |* Year ‘ |~—i -----------------------
¥is v | plylwelreee— e B i AT B e
GRross IJ DEDUCTIONS NET
PERrIOD AMOUNT | AMOUNT REMARKS
EArXED Retirement Other Pamn
193
Transferred from Sacramente
883432 13.42 | 369.90 | ¢o IECW close 7/31le ...
July | t
‘ e
1. B33
August 5.11‘
__________________ _Dell
September | 2
__________________ 511
October 5.11
__________ 5611
November l 5.11
' 5.11 To Washington Office 1/1/36
R o
December | 5.11 Term. IECW 12/31/36
193 '
' ! «p 0OF
_______________________________ . i cRM -~ e
' = OoN
January !llp " ‘51’ / ™ OTED
February !
March | ‘
| |
| | .
__________________ ... OO S | — —]
| - [
April ! ‘ |
................. fmeel | - st et L e e o o
May | |
T
e i i ..-..--...._‘ it B -5 - i e =
June 1937 ‘ 4,03 ‘ Postod | 2ot Loy
ToraL . ’ ‘ |

T . GOVERNMENT FRINTING QFFICK: 1533 16—711 G. A. O. Form 2023



(

No. - - TP i =
Hops, Oscar H, l
(Surnamse) (Firs_g_name) (S-;(?gnd narne) (Designation) -~
|
Darz oF BT | Omcmlzﬁzgfxmxﬂ Male. .| ’ White.______ :
Month Day | Year j Aloanth Day | Year ‘
|IJ| | Female. ... Other.__.___ ‘ (Date) -- o a1 tBalary)
Gross DEDUCTIONS NET
PERIOD AMOUNT T T AMOUNT DEMARES
EARNED Retirement| Other Paip
193
¥ !-
Jul ”/r @ &,
039 L 2.7 2, - Retivea 7/31/37,
b 2808
) 4 1{ -4 ‘ Posted on
August } el
FOE-!‘ 2“03 AND : :
2 APP, Eof -
September 1O Gacomm, FOR ANNuiTf
1077
T Sk
October i1
November
December
193
January
February
March
April
THFIS YMPLOYEE IS NOT INDERTED
F-+HE-GOVERNMENT FOR-UNEARNED
M Lr.m E ADVANCE & g
June
ToraL

U, 8. GOYERMMENT PAINTING OFFICE! 1053 16—711

G. A, O. Form 2093



VNO. 1

Lippy, 0Oscar W Supted S.DoAd5/1/n . 16 | $4e00s

(Surname) (Pirst name) ™ (Second name) (Designation)

DATE OF
Date oF Bt OrtamvAL ApporNTuENT || Malo X ___

Month Day | Year Month Day | Year
7 8 72 2 1 98 || Femala....__..

]

(Date) (Grade) (Salary)
Gros3 DepveTions NET
PrrioD AMOUNT AMOUNT REMARES
EARNED Retirement Other PaAm
193 1 383.33 | 13.41 569.92
July .
]
August 383,33 | 13,42 369,91
| :
September | B85.34 | B3iA2 |369.92 |
| . _
October 283,33 | 13,42 | 258.92
November 383,33 | 13.42 369,92
December | 383,33 [13.42 389,92
193 2
January 383.33 [13.42 369.92
February | 383,33 [13.42 369.92 | g
March 383.34 13.42 369.92
April 383.33 [13.41 369.92
May 383,34 (13,42 | 369,92 )
June |_383.33 13.42 |_369.91 ,
TOTAL 61,02 |[ ¥ h. Posted on 2806
July 383,23 | 13.48) |BRY 94|31 98 . e
August 363,34 | 18.42 BB Pk ssere . e AR
September | 383,35 | 13,42 L E MR S R e
October 38333 | 13,42 aay 64 | 368 :
November | 383.84 | 13,42 Y RS A S T T 1,
December | 283 33 (13,42 337.94 | = .98
193 3 b :
January 383 .33 1341 33796 31.96
|
February | 383,33 | 13.41 TR SN ) TR e
March 383,33 | 13.81 338,10 | 31.82 R e T
|
April 383.33 | 13,41 B 5 S R R L S R
May LR T A 312,42 57 .50 5
+ B L AT i e T =
June | 383,33 | 13.41 | 312,40 57 50
TomaL H’g"q% 1 oy [ Posted on 2806

T A BOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFIOR: 2051 10—2007 d G. A. O. Form 2093



V;Tol 5 —— S , ‘-~;...§ _\

Lipps Osear 4 Supt. . .
(Surname) (First name) (Second name) (Designation)
Duate or Bmra omﬁmRAE.?%:Nqu Male . White __.____
Month Day | Year Month Day | Year
Female . __.._ Other_._____|  [l==—=—memmmceeaen
(Date) (Grade) (Salary)
GROSS DEDUCTIONS NEer
PERIOD AMOUNT AMOUNT REMARES
EARNED Retirement Other PAD
1933 :
August | 505438 [ I5.4L 312742 57350
September |00Ge00 | 13e41 olZ.42 D el
October | 383.55 1341 Biachs = Stsbb- - -
|
November |383.08 | 18«41 312,42 | B7.50
December 383433 | 13.42 312,41 57. 50
1934
January 383433 | 13442} 312,41 57, 50
February 383,32 | 13,44 312.38 | 57,50 \
38233 |= = = = =1/3 rof.of comp.ded.for Peh, & Maw. ...
March 383,32 | 13,42 312,40 | 57450
e . 10%_deds
April 38332 | 13,42 331.57 3833
May 383,32 | 13,42 _ 331,58 | 38,32
June 383,32 | 13,42 331,58 | 38,32 2
ToTAL Ji‘l__gﬂ/_r_ 3 . Posted on 2806 :
= 57 deds
Jul 383,32 | 13,42 350674 | 19,156
August 385e 52 | 134 42 3500 74 | 19,16
September | 383,35 | 13,42 350, 74 | 19,16 -
October 383,32 | 1342 T T e E T et e g
November | 383,32 |13,42 350,74 | 19,18
e e = L eI mO i - Rl T 0 e i it
December | 383,39 |13,42| 350,74 | 19416
PPEE e s
January 383,32 13.42 350,74 | 19,18
February | 383,32 13,42 | 350,74 | 19.16
March 383,32 13.42 | |_3650474 | 19.16
April _ 383,32 |13.42 369.90 |
May __383.32 |13.42 369490
Juze _ 383,32 (13,42 369,90
ToraL h\o\\t‘#/ i NOTED ON FOPRM 2505
10—2007 G. A. O. Form 2093

U £ GOVERXMENT FRINTING OFFICE’ 1931
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